



102265643 OVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY

Express Mail Number: EL 501 744 423 US

Attorney Docket Number 10681-007

TO THE HONORABLE COMMISSIONER OF PATENTS AND TRADEMARKS Box Assignment Washington, DC 20231

Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): 18-21-02 1. Name of conveying party(ies): <u>Harada Industries (Europe)</u> Limited Richard Jonathan Langley and Didier Viratelle Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ⋈ No Address: Bell Heath Way 3. Nature of conveyance: Woodgate Business Park Clapgate Lane □ Merger Birmingham B32 3BZ □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name Country (if other than USA): <u>United Kingdom</u> □ Other ____ Execution Dates: October 10 and 14, 2002 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: B. Patent No.(s) A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/089,532 Additional numbers attached? □ Yes ☑ No Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Number of applications concerning document should be mailed: and patents involved: 1 PENNIE & EDMONDS LLP Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):....\$ 40 1155 Avenue of Americas Please charge to the deposit account listed in Section 8. New York, N.Y. 10036-2711 Deposit account number: 16-1150 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Steven D. Undered (47,205) 24,576 For Charles E. Miller October 21, 2002 Charles E. Miller Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including cover sheet:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignment

10/29/2002 LMUELLER 00000186 161150

10089532

01 FC:8021 40.00 CH

Washington, D.C. 20231

NY2 - 1363417.1

020 7830 0001 P.02/05

09-00T-2002 14:51 MATHYS & SOUTRE

020 7630 0001 P.03-03

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS. I, Richard Jonathan Langley, ASSIGNOR, a citizen of United Kingdom. reciding a University of Kent. Canterbury, Kent CT2 7PD, United Kingdom, am the inventor of the invention Dual Band Microstrip Antenna for which I have executed in application for a Patent of the United States
which is electrical on seven date horsewith or
which is identified by Pennie & Edmends zzp docket no.
which was filed on 28 March 2002, and assigned application No. US NO. 10/089-532
and WHEREAS, Harada Industries (Europe) Limited, a corporation organized under the laws of the Unite Kingdom, having a place of business Bell Heath Way, Woodgate Business Park, Clapgate Lane, Birminghas B32 3BZ, UNITED KINGDOM, ASSIGNEE, is desirous of obtaining our entire right, title and interest in, 6 and under the said invention and the said application:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dellay (\$1.00) in hund paid, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hunchy acknowledged. I, the said ASSIGNOR, he sold, assigned, transferred and set over, and by those presents do hereby sell, assign, transfer and set over unto the said ASSIGNEE, its successors, logal representatives and assigns, my entire vigits, title and interestin, to and under the said invention, and the said United States application and all divisions, renewals an continuations thereof, and all Patents of the United States which may be granted thereon and all reissues an applications for patents, untility module, and designs which may hereafter be filed for said invention in an ecountry or countvies foreign to the United States, together with the right to file such applications and the right to claim for the same the priority rights defined from said United States application under the Pater Laws of the United States, the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, or an other international agreement or the domestic laws of the country in which any such application, in the utility models, inventors' certificates and designs which may be granted for said invention in any country countries foreign to the United States and all effections.
AND HEREBY authorize and request the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States, and any Official of any country or countries foreign to the United States, whose duty it is to issue patents or other evidence or forms of industrial property protection on applications as aforested, to issue to same to the said ASSIGNEE, its ruccessors, legal representatives and assigns, in accordance with the terms this instrument.
AND HEREET coverant and agree that I have tell right to convey the earlier inforced here assigned, and that I have not excepted, and will not except, any agreement in conflict herewith.
AND HEREBY further coverage and agree that I will communicate to the said ASSIGNES, successors, legal representatives and assigns, any laste known to me respecting said invention, and testify any lagal processing, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing, relistate and force applications, make all rightful earlie, and generally do everything possible to aid the said ASSIGNES, successors, legal representatives and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper protection for said invention in countries.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I bequeste set my hand and seal the day and year set opposite of
signature
Dute 16/10/0.2 2002
On this day of2002, before me, a witness, personally appeared Richard
Jonathan Longley, to me known and known to me to be the person of that name, who rigued said sealed the
foregoing instrument, and be acknowledged the same to be his free act and deed.
1 Co Reco
× 30° C/ /3/~ · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·

TOTAL P.83

REEL: 013421 FRAME: 0555

14-DCT-2002 17:37 DE :MAG

MATHYS % SQUIRE

020 7830 0001 P.03/05

0130959904

A : 44 **01795 596**499

P. 862/882 @ D04

11/10 02 FRI 08:35 FAX 44 01785 586498

09-0CT-2002 14:51

MATHYS & SQUIRE

829 7839 8991

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, 175014 Public, Erman (S 18014 Public, Erman (S 180 the Ignoritor of the 2 Public of the United	i, Miler Virende, A	SSICTION. 4 CE	ica of Property and	Hang of 12 res de	Madia Vert
75014 Pasts, Prepar (f	STREET, SQUARE, SE	Andrews of Res	t, Company, E.		
. Private of the Casted	Series		··· (,, ··· , ,		

🔲 within the companies of the Companies

Which is Mostlind by Preside & Edgardie 127 declars be-

We which was the first March 2002, and uniqued application No. US NO. 10009;532

nd maker the lasts of the Valled A., Chappain Lage, Rataloghum for right, this raid interest in, to and WHIGHEAS, Harnes Industries (Durope) Limited, a c Kingdom, harder a pitch of business Bell Harch Way, We ROZ 182, UNITED HIMSPON, AZSIGNES, is desirant and updat the and newscom and the said applications:

AND RESIDENT unbarks and request the Constitutions of Linear and Trademant States, and the Office of any recently of countries foreign to the Office Country, whose department of other columns are formed of indicated purposery protections on applications on white respect to the role ASSISTAL, in management, legal representatives and entires, in secondaries to

or right life the character was been present a right to our

trough by a processing the second legal processing the state of grantening the second base of the second legal processes of th

IN TEST DOORS WELLIGG, I become not my beat and and the day and your on opposite my

RECORDED: 10/21/2002

PATENT

REEL: 013421 FRAME: 0556